
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SAFETY        (Form B-01-2012)

Agenda Request Form  

Organizations and individuals are asked to submit a request form and supporting documents to 
be placed on the agenda. You will be contacted by the City confirming the date of the meeting in 
which your request will be heard. Please make sure that your contact information is accurate in 
case we need to get in touch with you. The Board of Works meets on the 1st and 3rd Monday of 
each month at 5:00 p.m. in City Hall located at 70 E. Monroe Street.  

Date Submitted: November 13, 2018 Meeting Date: November 19, 2018 

Contact Information: 

Requested by: Mark Richards, City Engineer 

On Behalf of Organization or Individual: City of Franklin 

Telephone: 317-736-3631 

Email address: mrichards@franklin.in.gov 

Mailing Address: 70 E. Monroe Street, Franklin, IN  46131 

Describe Request: 

Request approval of Change Orders 12, 13 & 14 for the Franklin Trail Project 

List Supporting Documentation Provided: 

Change Order 12 

Change Order 13 

Change Order 14 

Who will present the request? 

Name:  Mark Richards Telephone: 317-736-3631 

In order for an individual and/or agency to be considered for new business on the Board of Works 
agenda, this reservation form and supporting documents must be received in the Mayor’s office no 
later than 4:00 p.m. on the Wednesday before the meeting. 



Contract No:R-36954 

INDIANA Department of Transportation 

Change Order No.: 012 

Page: 1 

Construction Change Order and Time Extension Summary 

Contract Information 

District:SEYMOUR DISTRICT 

Change Order Information 

Date Generated: 10/26/2018 

Contract No. : R -36954 

AE:Wren, Rachel 

Letting Date: 11/16/2016 

PE/S:Stahley, Brad 

Change Order No.: 012 EWA: Y or Force Acct N 

Date Approved: 00/00/0000 

Status: Draft 

Reason Code: ERRORS & OMISSIONS, Construct Related 

Description: Pipe Extensions 

Original Contract Amount 

Current Change Order Amount 

Total Previous Approved Changes 

Total Change To-Date 

Modified Contract Amount 

Time Extension Information 

Date Initiated 00/00/0000 

Original Contract Time 

Time Element Description: 

Current Time Extension 

Previous Time Approved 

Revised Contract Time 

$ 2,138,141.65 

$ 2, 182.45 

$ 35,360.88 

$ 37,543.33 

$ 2, 175,684.98 

Date Completed 0010010000 

Percent: 0.102 % 

Percent: 1. 654 % 

Percent: 1. 756 % 

SS Completion Date 0010010000 or SS Calendar/Work Days 0 

SP Date 0010010000 or SP Days 

(SS = Standard Specification, SP = Special Provision) 

SS Days O SP Days 0 SP Days Value $ 0.00 

SS Days by AE: ___ DCE: _ _ SCE: __ DDCM: __ _ 

SS Days ____ _ SP Days Value$ ___ __ _ 

SS Completion Date 0010010000 or SS Calendar/Work Days 0 

SS Date 0010010000 or SP Days 0 



Contract No:R -36954 

INDIANA Department of Transportation 

Change Order No.: 012 
Page:2 

Construction Change Order and Time Extension Summary 

Review and Approval Information 

Required Approval Authority 

($ per Change Order) 

(Days per Contract) 

Verbal Approval Required? 

Total Change To-Date>5%? 

Scope/Design Recommendation 
Required? 

AE: DCE: SCE: * DDCM: * 
(-LE$ 250K-) (-LE$ 750K - ) ( -- LE$ 2 M -- ) ( -- GT$ 2 M -- ) 

( 50 SS days ) ( 100 SS days ) ( 200 SS Days ) ( GT 200 SS days) 

YI N If Y, by _____ Date Issued ____ _ 

YI N If Y , Copy to Program Budget Manager ______ _ 

YI N If Y, Referred to Project Manager(PM) ______ _ 

Date to PM Date Returned -----
Approval Authority Concurs with PM? Y I N If Y, Concurrence by Date ____ _ 

LPA Signatures Required? 

FHWA Signatures Required? 

If N,Resolution: Approved Disapproved-----

Resolved by Date ___ _ 

YI N If Y, Date to LPA Date Returned ----- ----
y IN If Y, Date to FHWA _____ Date Returned ___ _ 

* Field Engineer Recommendation (Required for SCE or DDCM Approval) 

Field Engineer _________ _ Date ____ _ 

Comments:------------------------



Contract No:R -36954 

Change Order No:012 

Contract: 

Project: 

Change Order Nbr: 

R -36954 

IN DIANA 

Department of Transportation 

1383225 - State: 138322500LC5 

012 

Change Order Description: Pipe Extensions 

Reason Code: ERRORS & OMISSIONS, Construct Related 

CLN PCN PLN Item Code Unit CO Qty Comment 

0116 1383225 0116 105-06807 LS 

Unit Price 

949.660 1.000 c 
Item Description: ADDITIONAL 

Supplemental Descriplion1 : 12 inch CMP Pipe Extension with Clamp 

Supplemental Description2: 

0117 1383225 0117 105-06807 LS 1,232.790 

Item Description: ADDITIONAL 

Supplemental Description1: 12" RCP Extension and Endsection Reset 

Supplemental Description2: 

1.000 c 

Date: 10/30/2018 

Page: 3 

Amount Change 

Amount:$ 949.66 

Amount:$ 1,232.79 

Total Value for Change Order 012=$2,182.45 

Whereas, the Standard Specifications for this contract provides for such work to be performed, the following change is recommended. 

General or Standard Change Order Explanation 

General or Standard Change Order Explanation 

This Change Order is necessary to pay for additional work that was necessary to extend two storm sewer structures that were necessary to 
provide a 2 foot wide shoulder at a 6 to 1 slope as required per the typical section shown on sheet number 3 of the plans. One Structure is 
Number 130 which required 4 feet of 15 inch concrete pipe, and concrete collar, and to remove and reset the metal end section that was installed 
with the initial structure installation. The second structure is structure number 236 which required 4 feet of 12 inch CMP and a 12 inch band 
clamp. All of this work was completed after the trail was constructed and the excavation equipment was off of the job. The contractor rented an 
excavator to complete this work. Due to the nature of this work average unit prices were not used in pricing comparison. The PEPS reviewed the 
pricing submitted by the contractor and verified labor, materials, and equipment used for this work. A contract time adjustment is not required for 
this change. 

Change Order Explanation for Specific Line Item 

It is the intent of the parties that this change order is full and complete compensation for the work describe above. 

Notification and consent to this change order is hereby acknowledged. 

Contractor: /l...fo,z.c>;.1!i-1i lvYJSl/lV(-nc:rJ, fee__ 
I 

~goodBy 6@4U 
oate:. ___ / J_~_1_2_-_Jf6 _________ _ 

NOTE: Other required State and FHWA signatures will be obtained electronically through the SiteManager system. 



(DATE)(SIGNATURE) (TITLE)

MAYOR

MEMBER, BPW&S

MEMBER, BPW&S

NOVEMBER 19, 2018

NOVEMBER 19, 2018

NOVEMBER 19, 2018

Brad Stahley 
cn=Brad Stahley, o=CrossRoad Engineers P.C., ou, 
email=bstahley@crossroadengineers.com, c=US 
2018.11.13 10:00:13 -05'00'



July 31, 2018 

Brad Stahley 

Project Supervisor 

Crossroad Engineers, PC 

3417 Sherman Drive 

Beech Grove, IN 46107 

RE: R-36954 Franklin Trail 

Pipe extension @ STR 236 

Dear Mr. Stahley, 

CONSTRUCTION 

We have included a packet that backs up our costs for the pipe extension work at STR 236 on 6/22/18. It 

required some hand digging around the pipe to make room for the concrete collar, as well as an mini excavator 

for the rest of the digging For the end section. 

STR 236 pipe extension and end section 

Let us know if you have any questions or need any additional information. 

Sincerely, 

Morphey Construction Inc. 

Steve Milbourne 

Project Manager 

m. 1-317-716-6719 

1499 N Sherman Drive 

Indianapolis, IN 46201-1515 ph: 317.356.9250 fx: 317.35.9253 

1 LS 1232.79 

Equal Opportunity Employer 
www.morpheyconstruction.com 



MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. - COST SUMMARY 
CONTRAcr; R-36954 

OISCRIPTION; Commerce Dr. Tran 
NUM LABOR+ flllNGE ST OT OT 

l Operator 
l Laborer 

TEAMSTER MOB 

TOTALlABOR 

NO. OFOAYS 

HRS WORKED/DAY 

UNIT COST LABOR 
MAAKUP ON LABOR 

WORKMANS COMP 

UNEMPLOYMENT 

SOCIAL SECURITY TAX 
MAAKUP ON we. uec, SS TAX 
TOTAL LABOR WITH MARIWP 

0 

0 
s 0 

HOURS@ 

HOURS@ 

HOURS@ 

HOURS@ 

HOURS@ 

HOURS@ 

HOURS@ 

HOURS@ 

HOURS@ 

HOURS@ 

HOUR~ 

0 HOURS@ 

RATE 

PER HR 

SS2.71 PER HR 

537.88 PER HR 

PER HR 

PER HR 

PER HR 

PER HR 

PER HR 

PER HR 

PER HR 

PER HR 

so.co 

S347.S3 
20 % 

ll.6S % 
10.~ 
7.6S % 

20% 

-

AMOUNT 

so.oo 
$158.13 
5189.40 

S0.00 
so.oo 
so.oo 
S0.00 
so.Co 
so-:00 
SO.Oo 
SO.Oo ---

so.oo 

S347.S3 

569.51 
$40.49 
s37:SS 
526.59 
s·20:99 

42.99 

MATER~ 
15" RCP 

TYPE QUANTITY UNIT COST AMOUNT 

18" metal end section 

1'0TAL MATERIAL COST 

UNIT MAT. COST 
MATERIAL MARKUP--

TOTALM"ATfRiAL WITH MARK_U_P ________ ~ 

HA~ 
CVS LOADS llOURS 

3 lf 
l LS 

RATE 

szo.oo- s60.oo ----s1o8:9o ____ Si0Uo 
So.00 

---~S0.00 

sO.-oCi 
so.oo 
so.oo 
S0.00 

$168.90 

S'2o.ff 
189.17 

ITEM NO., 

ITEM NAME: 

EQUIPMENT 

excavator 
fore.man truck 

QTY: 

HOURS 
DAY@ 

4 HOURS@ 

HOURS@ 

HOURS@ 

HOURS@ 
-- - _ - _-_ __ HOURS"@ 

LOWBOY 

TOTAL EQUIPMENT 

EQ.UiPMENT MARKUP. 
TOTAL EQUIPMENT WITH MARKUP 

SUPPLIES 

TOTAL SUPPLY COST 

HOURS@! 
HOURS@ 

HOURS@ 

HOURS@ 

HOURS@ 

HOURS@ 

UNIT COST EQUIP 

UNiT SUPPLY COST 
SUPP\. V MARKUP 

TOTAL SUPPLIES WITH MARKUP 

SU BCONTRACi" 

TDTALSUBCONTRACT--cosT" 

UNIT SUBCONTRACT COST 
SUBCONTRACT MARKUP - lST S3,000 
suacorirRAcr·MARKUP REMAINDER 
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTWITH MARKUP---------

RATE 

$400.00 PER HR 

510.00 PER HR 

PER HR 

PER HR 

PER HR 

PER HR 
PER HR 
~-~ 

PER HR 

PERHR 
PER HR 

--PER HR 

SlS0.00 PER HR 

S4<10~oo 
---12% 

UNIT --COST 

S0.00 
12 % 

PRICE 

a 
10%--
flt 

AMOUNT 

S400.00 
S40.00 
so.oo 
so.oo· 
S0.00 
so.co 
so.co 

- so.co 
so.co 
so.co 
so-:00 
So.co 

so.co 

5440.00 

AMOUNT 

so.co 
so.co 
.$0.oo 
so.oo 
S0.00 
so.oo 
so.oo· 

~-~ 

so.oo 
.oo 

AMOUNT 
- . so.oo-

S0.00 

S0.00 

S0.00 
--so-:-oo 

0.00 

S0.00 -t-----------------------------------~ 

TOTAL HAUL COST 
---UNIT HAUL COST 

HAUL MARKUP-­

fc5TAL:fiAuL WITH MARKUP 

so.oo 

S0.00 

S0.00 
0.00 

TOTAL COSTS WITH Ml\RKUP~S--- - --
BONO -- ·------

INSURAf\ICf 
BOND ~~D-l_N_SU_R_A_N_CE_M_A_R_K_U_P ___ -- - ---

FINAlCOST UNifeo'ST __ _ 
$1,232.79 DATE: 

O.SS 1% 
0.030sS" __ _ 

10 '% 

s1,224.96 
56.74 
so.38 

--S0.71 

1.232..79 



/. , 

I 
J· 
' Franklin Equipment - Indianapolis, IN 

1921 S. Kentucky Ave. 
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46221 
317 456-5369 

Processed On 06-27-18 
CLOSED CONTRACT · INVOICE · CHARGE ACCOUNT 

CONSTRUCTION 
1499 N SHERMAN DR 

IN 46201 

STEVE 

INVOICE # 
•ORIG CONTRACT 

PREV CONTRACT 

5024433 
5024245 
5024245 

Entered by ADB on 06-26-18 

~~~Blii~.03:.Qi)~~-

06-27-18 

Hour Minimum Day Week 4 Weeks Extended 

3650-577068 
1 Mini Excavator 11 (EXCHANGED)300 

787.0 
787.0 

3650-0235 748.2 
1 Mini Excavator 11'9" Depth 10300 752.7 

Make: WACKER Model: EZ53 Year: 2016 

IBS Account #: 710481 

Remit To: Franklin Equipment 
P.O. Box 2208 
Decatur, AL 35609 

I 
l / 

SERIAL # WNCE0510VPAL00481 
400.00 1125.00 2750 . 00 

SERIAL # WNCE0510JPAL00235 
400.00 1125.00 2750.00 

Approved 
--SPM·-

990.00 

135. 00 

~--~·-·-·----- ··-------- ----·--·-.-.. ·----·------ ------··----.. --
' Illll Dealer agrees lo waive cerlam damages and loss claims against Customer, whicll are provided lor on !he :averse I 

side at !his contract, in consideration ol thG lollowing: SUB TOTAL 
A. Customer shall pay a fee of ------- % ol gross rental charges or S ------- oer day, or 
8, i !:l I ' ::u ' ,_' .' ,· i~ . .. ,.'; ~ =·: ' ' ; ' ·.~ '''f.- •-: , :J ,.G ':."~' ' ' -:: • ':c: · · ~ ·' ·.r· · . , 

insured on an Insurance policy, CQVerlng lhe risk of !ass oy damage, death or otherwise. of tlio sub/eel equipment and said 
insurance being the primary coverage as against any olper insurance which may be provided :iy Dealer. 

I Damage Waiver 

TAX 

1,125.00 
112. 50 

DAMAOE WAlllER DECLINED: !NIT GRAND TOTAL 
86.63 

1,324.13 I HAVE READ ANO I AOREETO THE CDNTRACTTERMS ON THE BACK OF THIS DOCUMENT. THOSE TERMS CONSIST OF OUR 
ENTIRE AGREEMENT, NO ONE HAS ANY ORAL OR OTHER WRITTEN REPRESENTATIONS OR PROMISES NOT INCLUDED IN THIS 
CONTRACT. I THEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF A COPY OF THIS CONTRACT. 
~USTO°MER-SIGNATURE~-·-----·-·--1 i ~RINTED NAME REQUIRED 

' 

HOURS: 
MON-FRI 7:30 - 5:00 
SAT 8:00 - 12:00 
CLOSED SUNDAYS 

'-----------·-·------· 

** MISSING KEY FEE $6. .. REVISION 1 PAGE l OF 1 



DAil.. Y TIME AND PRODUCTION REPORT 
MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 

Pagelof__L 

Contract: f<%9J:</-d Job# JO Y:J Date 6 ·-ez -/cf 
ReportBy: Pa 1.<tdk.e_r"A Contract~r: ~~ 
High Temp:-Lr?......,J _______ A.M. Weather:C~. ,.t' '' efR~Mz~ 
LowTemp: f 't P.M. Weather: /j. _ _ ....:___~ <f 

TIME SHEET · 

PAYJTEMS 
Item No. Description Location Quantity Unit 

SC/ l/_r "A . J-~-J7'-·- /;'": . .- ...s:~ . -~--I 2.3 f, _ :BAE. ~ /,/.) ,\2.. 

3A..~- -- 7.,., + ~ ... 
.s kl v ;_ &t:n_ 

h) j)''~M--~ J:L .2. J--6 I ~ 
£>_ ·- ~~ ~r>L~ /~ SA 3£J.?C Th 1 ) ,L1 i)J•lf1 c::..~ _\ -,1 / ·..JC:--

v ( :----- }S c) c.l5' n , ... Le ) .. ~·, o .... ~ 
I 

,. 

-

Signed-Title 



GIS 
CULVERT INC. 

St. Regis Culvert Inc. 
202 Morrell Street 
Charlotte Ml 48813 
USA 

BILL TO SHIP TO 

INVOICE Copy 
xrrur 

Invoice No.: 107351 
Invoice Date: 06/20/18 
Due Date: 07/20/18 

Customer Ref. No.: 

Page No.: Page 1 of 1 

----·----1 
TOTAL DUE . _____ __, 

MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC 
1499 NORTH SHERMAN DRIVE 

INDIANAPOLIS IN 46201-1515 
USA 

Sales Employee: Gary Latham 

Terms: Net 30 Days 

Description 
18" END SECTION 

MORPHEY CONST INC 
1499 NORTH SHERMAN DRIVE 

INDIANAPOLIS IN 46201-1515 
USA 

Warehouse: 
Ship Via: 
Shipper#: 

Item No. 
PE1800 

S81212 12" UNIVERSAL BAND 1FT 

Thank you for sending us your payment prompdy. We appreciate your business! 

-- ---------

20 
Customer Pickup 

80471 

$ 235.22 
by 07/20/18 

-- --·---
Quantity 

2 

Unit Price 
$108.9000' 

$ 17.4200' 

Subtotal 

Shipping 
Tax 

Total 

Deposit 

Balance Due 

--- Total 
$ 217.80 

$ 17.42 

$ 235.22 

$ 235.22 

$ 235.22 

PLEASE REMIT THIS AMOUNT 

Phone: 800-527-4604 Fax: 517-543-2313 Website: www.stregisculvert.com 



ST~~~ 

=~GIS 
CULVERT INC. 

PHONE NO. Ml 517--543-3430 
IN 317-353-8065 

CUST. NO. ____ _ 

SHIPPING NOTICE 

ORDER NO. __ _ 

ORDER DATE SHIP 0 COMPLETE ON 

0 PARTIAL 
SALESPERSON------
SALE TYPE ______ _ 

SHIPMENT NO. 80471 

~ 
N\....0 

r\ . 
SOLDTO: ----''---'~--------- SHIPTO: -------------

CUST. ORDER NO. STATE 
_ _ ___ TAXABLE [)40-N ~ 

~-
DYES 

TERMsi1 "---~/_C.___ YL\) /w~~ 
F.O.B. ____________ ROUTING ___________________________ l}J=-----

PROD.NO ORDERED SHIPPED DESCRIPTION U/M PRICE/UNIT EXTENDED PRICE TX 

1 '1 -
L- \ 

' ,,... .. --
2 \ \ '.:.) '. 

3 

4 . __ .. ~~ ---
5 ~ 
6 .. "'' 

/ 

7 
\ 

8 

9 " 
.. -"" 

10 
~---11 

12 

13 ·, 

SHIPMENT NO. 
LOADED BY ___________ REC'D BY ----- DATE _____ ~ 



July 31, 2018 

Brad Stahley 

Project Supervisor 

Crossroad Engineers, PC 

3417 Sherman Drive 

Beech Grove, IN 46107 

RE: R-36954 Franklin Trail 

Pipe extension @ STR 130 7 /5/18 

Dear Mr. Stahley, 

CONST RUCTION 

We have included a packet that backs up our costs for the pipe extension work at STR 130 on 7 /5/18. It required 

some hand digging around the pipe to make room to put the band on the existing pipe. We also needed a mini 

excavator for the remainder of the digging. 

STR 130 pipe extension 1 LS 949.66 

Let us know if you have any questions or need any additional information. 

Sincerely, 

Morphey Construction Inc. 

Steve Milbourne 

Project Manager 

m. 1-317-716-6719 

1499 N Sherman Drive 

Indianapolis, IN 46201-1515 ph: 317.356.9250 fx: 317.35.9253 

Equal Opportunity Employer 
www.morpheyconstruction.com 



MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. - COST SUMMARY 
CONTRACT: R·36954 

CISQUPTIO : Commerce Or. Trall 

NUM LABOR• FRINGE 
l Foreman 
l l.ab1mir 

TEAMSTER MOB 

TOTAL LABOR 

NO.OF DAYS 

HRS WORKE D/Dll Y 

UNIT COST LABOR 
MARKUP ON LABOR 

WORKMANS COMP 

UNEMPLOYMENT 

SOCIAL SECURITY TAX 
MARKUP ON WC,UEC, SS TAX 

!PT~ LABOR WITH MAR~ 

ST OT 

4 0 
4 0 

MATERIAL TYPE 

i2" CMP 
band 

TOTAL MATERIAL COST 

UNIT MAT. COST 
MATERIAL MARKUP-­

ToT'ii'CMATERIAL WITH MARKUP - ---

HAU UNG-- ---------
CYS -----

DAYS 

TOTAL HAUL COST 

UNIT HAUL CoST 
HAUL MARKUP 
TOTAL HAUL WITH MARK~ 

LOADS 

Hours 

DT RATE 

HOURS@ $45.37 PER HR 

HOURS@ 537.SS PER HR 

HOURS@ PER HR 

HOURS@ PER HR 

HOURS@ PER HR 

HOURS@ PER HR 

HOURS@ PER HR 

HOURS@ PER HR 

HOURS@ PER HR 

HOURS@ PER HR 

HOURS@ PER HR 

AMOUNT 
Sl81A8 
Sl.Sl.52 

S0.00 
so.oo 
$0.00 
50.00 
S0.00 
S0.00 
S0.00 
$0.00 
S0.00 

ITEM NO.; 

ITEM NAME: 

EQUIPMENT 

excavator 
foreman truck 
saw 
trailer 

QTY: 

4' pipe extension 
HOURS 

O.S DAY@ 

4 HOURS@ 

0.5 DAY~ 

4 HOURS@ 

HOURS'@ 

HOURS@ 
HOURS@ 

HOURS~ 
HOURS@ 

HOURS@ 

------~RS@ 
~OURS~ 

0 HOURS@-- S0.00 sO:oo lOWBOY ~u-~ 

$333.00 
--20" 

ll.6S % 

10.9 % 
7.65 % 

5333.00 TOTAL EQUIPMENT 

UNIT COST EQUIP 
EQUTPMENT MARl(Uf' 

TOTAL EQ_~MENT WITH MAREP 

20 " 

$66.60 

538.79 
536.30 
szs.47 

5·20.11 SUPPLIE.S --QUANTITY 

5'20.27 

QUANTITY UNIT COST AMOUNT 
4 LF - $12.00 S48.00 
l EA -- - si0.00 ----S20.o0 

SO.DO 
sD.iiO 

---~~----_-_cs-o:oo TOTAL suPPLv cosr 

s68.oo 
12 

_ RATE __ _ 

RATE 

0 
12 % 

S0.00 UNIT SUPPLY COST 

so.00 SUPPL.'f MARKUP ----
S0.00 TOTAL SUPPU-ES- W- IT_H_M_ A_R_K-UP 

$68.00 

---SU6 

76.16 

AMOUNT 
- SO.DO 

so:oo 

so.oo 
so.co 

so.oo 

S0.00 
0.00 

SUBCONTRACT 

TOTAL SUBCONTRACT COST 
UNIT SUBCONTRACT COST 

SUBCONTRACT MARKUP- 1s'i-S3]0o 
siJBcolffllAcr"MAJiKUP REMAINDER-

TOTAL SUBCONTRACTWITH MARKUP 

TOTAL COSTS WITH MARKUPS 
BOND __ _ 

INSURANCE 

BOND AND INSURANCE MARWP 

FINAL COST 
UNITC OST $949.66 DATE: 

QUANTITY 

1 LS CATE: 

RATE 
$400.00 PER DAY 

Sl0.00 PER HR 

S60.00 PER CAY 

~10~ PER HR 

PER HR 

PER HR 

PER HR 

PER HR 

PER HR 

PER HR 

PER HR 

-mHR 

SlSO.oO PER HR 

$310.00 
UK 

7j5/2018 

AMOUNT 

$200.00 
$40.00 
$30.oo 
$40.00 

SO.Oo-
so.oo 
sO.oo 
so.oo 
S0.00 
so.6o 
so.oo 
so.oo 
$0.00 

5310.00 

537.20 
347.20 

AMOUNT 

so.oo 
so.oo 
so.oo 
so.co 
S0.00 
sO:oo 
$0.00 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 
SO.DO 

--- - ---2._0.~-

S0.00 
0 

!.O % $0.00 
-~ '$0:00 
~~~-=======.ilo~.oo~ 

---0.55 % 

0.03085 " 
:o % 

S943.Gl 
$5.19 
so.23 

----S-0.55 

!149.66 



DAILY TIME AND PRODUCTION REPORT Page_Lor!_ 
MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 

~=:y: ~ :!6!£ ~ :_d ~~~.J-C-"'-:J"""~"°'~ ~~"+-'~b __ oa-te_7-_·-_J_-_-_/t_'c? __ _ 
IDgh Temp:_f'--.J_0 

________ A.M. Weather: _/lA-......;~~........,.._ __ ...,~~"""""-+------------
LowTemp: 72' P.M. Weather: d,,-7'- . /14ztt&4' 

;; 
TIME SHEET 

PAY ITEMS 
Item No. Location 
S1 

,72_ 
Signed - Trtle 



Franklin Equipment - Indianapolis, IN 
1921 s. Kentucky Ave. 
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46221 
317 456-5369 

MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION 
1499 N SHERMAN DR 

OPEN CONTRAC 

INDIANAPOLIS IN 46201 DAIVl!A18 
UCENS 11 7166719 IN 

SAME 

3650-577068 
1 Mini Excavator 11'9" Depth 10300lbs 

: WACKER Model: EZ53 Year: 2016 
2014-577090 
l Saw 14" Hand Held Cut-Off Gas 

787.0 

STEVE MILBOURNE 

Hour Minimum Day 

SERIAL 
400.00 

.ERIAL 
60.00 

# 

OPEN CONTRACT # 502424 

David Powe 
Entered by MDJ on 06-19-1 

CHARGE ACCOUNT 

06-19-18 

Week 4 Weeks Extended 

WNCE0510VPAL00481 
1125.00 2750.00 800. 01 

1ir~ -
180.00 540.00 120 . 01 

Make: WACKER Model: BTS635 Year: 2016 

~fli;---f~e-4"81.,.-~~~~~~~~~~~--~~~~~~~~~.------~--~~-~ 
Remit To: Franklin Equipment 

P.O. Box 2208 
Decatur, AL 35609 

~ Dealer agrees to 'Naive certain damages and ioss claims against Customer. which are provided for on the reverse 
~ side of tti1s contract. in conslderailon of the following: 

A. Customer shall pay a tee of % of gross rental charges or$ per day. or 
8. A ·1alfd certificate of insurance is provided Dealer prior to the hire of equipment, whereby Dealer is named an additional 

insured on an insurance policy. covering the risk of loss by damage. death or otherwise, of the subject equipment and said 
!nsurance being the primary coverage as against any other insurance which may be provided by Dealer. 

lAMAGE WAIVER DECLINED: INIT. 
HAVE READ AND I AGREE TO THE CONTRACTTERMS ON THE SACK OF THIS DOCUMENT. THOSE TERMS_C_O_N_S-IS_T_O_l'_O_U_R_ 
:NTIRE t~GREEMENT, NO ONE HAS ANY ORAL OR OTHER WRIITEN REPRESENTATIONS OR PROMISES NOT INCLUDED IM THIS 
:ONTRACT. I THEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF A COPY OF THIS CONTRACT. 
;usTOMER SIGNATURE r-:-PR:....l:....N:....TE:....D:....N..:..:A:....M:....E_R_E_Q_U_IR_E_D __________ , 

~SJ 

SUB TOTAL 
Damage Waiver 

TAX 

GRAND TOTAL 

HOURS: 

920.0 
92.0 

70.8 
1,082.8 

MON-FRI 7:30 - 5:00 
SAT 8:00 - 12:00 

** MISSING KEY FEE $6 . ** REVISION 1 PAGE 1 OF 1 '-------------



Contract No:R-36954 

INDIANA Department of Transportation 

Change Order No. : 013 

Page: 1 

Construction Change Order and Time Extension Summary 

Contract Information 

District:SEYMOUR DISTRICT 

Change Order Information 

Date Generated: 10/30/2018 

Contract No.: R -36954 

AE:Wren, Rachel 

Letting Date: 11 /16/2016 

PE/S:Stahley, Brad 

Change Order No.: 013 EWA: Y or Force Acct: N 

Date Approved: 0010010000 

Status: Draft 

Reason Code: CHANGED COND, Constructability Related 

Description: Water Service Lowering 

Original Contract Amount 

Current Change Order Amount 

Total Previous Approved Changes 

Total Change Ta-Date 

Modified Contract Amount 

Time Extension Information 

Date Initiated 0010010000 

Original Contract Time 

Time Element Description: 

Current Time Extension 

Previous Time Approved 

Revised Contract Time 

$ 2,138,141.65 

$ 1,028.35 

$ 35,360.88 

$ 36,389.23 

$ 2, 174,530.88 

Date Completed 0010010000 

Percent: 0.048 % 

Percent: 1.654 % 

Percent: 1. 702 % 

SS Completion Date 0010010000 or SS Calendar/Work Days 0 

SP Date 0010010000 or SP Days 

(SS = Standard Specification, SP = Special Provision) 

SS Days O SP Days 0 SP Days Value $ 0.00 

SS Days by AE: ___ DCE: __ SCE: ___ DDCM: __ _ 

SS Days SP Days Value $ ------

SS Completion Date 0010010000 or SS Calendar/Work Days 0 

SS Date 0010010000 or SP Days 0 



Contract No:R-36954 

INDIANA Department of Transportation 

Change Order No.: 013 

Page:2 

Construction Change Order and Time Extension Summary 

Review and Approval Information 

Required Approval Authority 

($ per Change Order) 

(Days per Contract) 

Verbal Approval Required? 

Total Change To-Date>5%? 

Scope/Design Recommendation 
Required? 

AE: DCE: SCE: * DDCM: * 

(-LE$ 250K-) (-LE$ 750K-) ( -- LE$ 2 M - ) ( - GT$ 2 M -- ) 

( 50 SS days ) ( 100 SS days) ( 200 SS Days ) ( GT 200 SS days) 

Y I N If Y, by ______ Date Issued ____ _ 

Y I N If Y , Copy to Program Budget Manager ______ _ 

YI N If Y, Referred to Project Manager(PM) --------

Date to PM Date Returned -----
Approval Authority Concurs with PM? YI N If Y, Concurrence by Date ____ _ 

If N, Resolution: Approved Disapproved ____ _ 

Resolved by Date ----
LPA Signatures Required? Y I N If Y, Date to LPA ------Date Returned ___ _ 

FHWA Signatures Required? Y I N If Y, Date to FHWA,_ ____ Date Returned ___ _ 

* Field Engineer Recommendation (Required for SCE or DDCM Approval) 

Field Engineer __________ _ Date _____ _ 

Comments:-------------------------



Contract No: R -36954 

Change Order No:013 

INDIANA 

Department of Transportation 

Contract: 

Project: 

Change Order Nbr: 

R-36954 

1383225 - State: 138322500LC5 

013 

Change Order Description: Water Service Lowering 

Reason Code: CHANGED COND, Constructability Related 

CLN PCN PLN Item Code Unit 

0118 1383225 0118 715-04596 EACH 

Item Description: WATER SERVICE 

Supplemental Description1: Lowering and Adjustment 

Supplemental Description2: 

Unit Price 

1,028.350 

CO Qty Comment 

1.000 c 

Date: 10/30/2018 

Page: 3 

Amount Change 

Amount:$ 1,028.35 

Total Value for Change Order 013 = $ 1,028.35 

Whereas, the Standard Specifications for this contract provides for such work to be performed, the following change is recommended. 

General or Standard Change Order Explanation 

This change order is necessary to pay for the relocation of a customer side water service that was in conflict with the proposed storm sewer. The 
water service was on the customer side of the water meter and therefore belonged to the property owner and would not be relocated by the water 
utility. Revisions to the storm sewer were considered in this location but the shallow nature of the system did not allow elevation revisions and the 
storm sewer could not be realigned to avoid the conflict. This work includes hand digging around the existing service to lower and relocate the 
service. A contract time adjustment is not required for this change. This is a non-participating change order. 

General or Standard Change Order Explanation 

Change Order Explanation for Specific Line Item 

••"••A,.. ..... •n• _...,..,•••ti 111 • t1•i" • ••It"•• IJ ••'"""*I••• ii!,.••••• t1•••• • 1111 ••• ••••lltlli •••••••••••ill:••••• It••••••••• A II•••••-'•••',.,.,.,.,"••••• Ill•••••....-. 

It is the intent of the parties that this change order is full and complete compensation for the work describe above. 

Notification and consent to this change order is hereby acknowledged. 

Contractor: ffi/ZPlf'i_ 'i Gn) ~-fr~,,.,, ~, 
Date: ___ /._/_~_r:2_-1_8 _________ _ 

NOTE: Other required State and FHWA signatures will be obtained electronically through the SiteManager system. 



(SIGNATURE) (TITLE) (DATE)

MAYOR

MEMBER, BPW&S

MEMBER, BPW&S

NOVEMBER 19, 2018

NOVEMBER 19, 2018

NOVEMBER 19, 2018

Brad Stahley 
cn=Brad Stahley, o=CrossRoad Engineers P.C., 
ou, email=bstahley@crossroadengineers.com, 
c=US 
2018.11.13 10:02:28 -05'00'



July 31, 2018 

Brad Stahley 

Project Supervisor 

Crossroad Engineers, PC 

3417 Sherman Drive 

Beech Grove, IN 46107 

RE: R-36954 Franklin Trail 

%'' Water Service Lowering Station 19+84 

Dear Mr. Stahley, 

Attached find price and backup for the above referenced extra work. 

Water Service Lowering 1 LS 1028.35 

CON'llHlJC llCJN 

We are requesting a change order for this extra work. Let us know if you have any questions or need any 

additional information. 

Sincerely, 

Morphey Construction Inc. 

Steve Milbourne 

Project Manager 

p. 1-317-356-9250 

m. 1-317-716-6719 

1499 N Sherman Drive 
Indianapolis, IN 46201-1515 ph: 317.356.9250 fx: 317.35.9253 

Equal Opportunity Employer 
www.morpheyconstruction.com 



MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. - COST SUMMARY 
CONTRACT: R· !6!15-1 
~----- --OISCRIP'TION: Com1nett1! Dr. Trail 

NUM ! LABOR~ FRINGE 
l~ 

---l -~-

ST OT DT 
r- -
2 

HOURSO 

RATE 
~PERHll 
552.71 PEJiHR 

PSI HI! 
PEP. HR 
PEii HR 
PER HR 

1 
_________________ HOURS(!l ____ _ 

~ 
--------------H""O..;;..,UR~ _ --­

HOUl!Sf!P 

------TOTALIABOR Sl.Sl...l.8 

----·5361'-
WORKMAHS COMP - --- sEU 

ru.75 
s~ 
Sl0.9' 

UNEMP!DYMENT 
SOOAL"""',,,...""s""ecu=R"'ITY=T~AX~--------- ~---
Miil@PciNwc:uEC:SStAil 
iTO'r;\l lA!!Ol! WITH MAR~UP 

UNIT AMoum _,_ 

lnMNO.: 

llOW90Y 

gri: l LS DATE: 

PER~R 

~R 
PER HR 
-PEllHR 
-PER~ 

PER HR 

------- tiOURSj --- "$150.co-l'ER I! 

COsr~ AMOU~ 

TYl'E ___ QUANTnY -
---- so.oo _,__ _______ -------

so.oo 
so.co 
SQ.00 
SC.00 
S0.00 
So.co 
SC.QC) 8'• 

1-LS 
~TN"------

Sl.67..99 
20 

SID~ ~ 

$3'91-60 
S0.00 

$0.00 -m 

------------------------~------so:oo-
TOTAi. MATERIAl COST 

UNIT MAT.cos; 

HAUUNG 
_______ :....;. ____ ....;;.LOAO~:..:S;.._ __ HOURS ____ R~AT~E ____ _ 

so.co 
-s01i0 

icT.::O..;;TAL=H-"AlJ=L:..:COST=.:.~---------------------,--------~ 
UNITll .. ULCOST 0 

iiAui MARKI>? u ,. ~ 
TOTAi. HAllL wmt MARK~ ""JJO 

TOTAi. 51.l?l'lY COST 

TOTAL SUSCOITTRACT COST 

TOTAL COSTS WITH MAA~UPS 
BONO 
INSURANCE 
BOND AND INSURANO: MARKUP 

----~-RNAL CDST 
UNiTcOSf 

SOJJO 
so.co 
--· 12~,.------ so.co 

QUANTITY UNIT 

---------

0.55" 
o.03os~ 
- 10 " 

---= =;..,;;<; ___ ...,51"4 

~ICE. 

.so.co 

Sl,Oll.SZ 
SS.62 
~ 

----- 50:59 





, .A UTILITY PIPE SALES OF IN, INC. Invoice 

·I· UTILITY P.O. Box 1125 
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46206-1125 

1 PIPE SAi ES (317)224-2300 
(317)224-2301 fax Number IN063896 

"Providing Th• Flow. Abolll!t & Below" Website: www.utilitypipesales.com Page 1 

t>v Cn ~ q ~ Date 08/1412017 

Bill Morphey Construction, Inc. Ship Morphey Construction, Inc. 
To 1499 N. Sherman Drive To 1"99 N. Sherman Drive 

MORPHY Indianapolis IN 46201 MORPHY Indianapolis IN 46201 

I 1l11l 1Il1111l1lII111111ll I 111ll 

Customer PO# Ship Date Salesperson Terms Tax Code 
-

~ 

3043/fJANKLIN T 08/11/2017 TRAVIS MOBLEY Net30 Days INREX 
...... _ 

Document # Warehouse Freight Ship Via 

00061636 UTILITY PIPE SALES OF IN, INC. Prepaid Customer Pick-Up 

Item I Description Ordered Shipped Back Order UM 

STPE1100 100 100 0 FT 
1" CTS PE TUBING 200 PSI 
100' COILS SDR9 

BMD4758Q1 4 4 0 EA 
1" CTS BRASS COMP CPLG 
NO LEAD 

BMD8133T1 8 8 0 EA 
1" SS INSERT FOR CTS POLY 

1f;~ 

0810111 S·INVOICES WILL NO LONGER BE MAILED. Merchandise Add On Charges 
PROVIDE PAYABLES EMAIL ADDRESS TO JANET J@UTILPIPE.COM 

We appreciate your business 167.96 0.00 

11111111111111111111 I llll 111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 
IN IN063896 

Customer Copy 

Price Per Extension 

0.49 FT 49.00 

25.00 EA 100.00 

2.37 EA 18.96 

\' 
Tax Total Due 

0.00 167.96 

... Last page 



I · UTILITY PIPE SALES OF IN, INC. 
1 •UTILITY 2821 N. Catherwood Ave. 

Indianapolis, IN 46219 
- PIPE SALES (311)224-2300 I. · (317)224-2301 Fax 

E-Mail: sales@utilpipe.com 
"Providing The Flow. Aba119 61 Below" Website: www.utilitypipesales.com 

Number 00061636-030-001 

Page 1 
-

Date 08/11/2017 

TEMP 
FRANKLIN TRAIL 

Morphey Construction, Inc. Bill Ship 
To 

TEMP 
To 

MORPHY 
1499 N. Sherman Drive (?...., 
Indianapolis IN 46201 ::sJ:;':f' . <.( .7 

~JP-
PO# I Ref.# 

3043 

Order Date Req. Date Slsp. 

08/11/2017 ASAP TM 

Terms 

Net 30 Days 

WH Freight Ship Via 

030 Prepaid Customer P/U 

Item Description Ordered Shipped Backorder I UM Weight UM Loe 

STPE1100 
1" CTS PE TUBING 200 PSI 
100' COILS SDR9 

BMD4758Q1 
1" CTS BRASS COMP CPLG 
NO LEAD 

BMD6133T1 
1" SS INSERT FOR CTS POLY 

100 JP~ 

4 t/ 
8 t 

--· - --- - - -
0 FT 16.500 EA 6 

0 EA 6.000 EA 

0 EA .000 EA 

1 

Cutoff Date 08117/2017 Printed 081111'2J17 12: 38 RyanB Total Weight.'·----------+ 

11111111111111111111 111111111111IllII111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111I111111111111111111111111 
PT 00061636-030-001 

Customer Copy ... Last page 



i UTILITY PIPE SALES OF IN, INC. 
1 •UTILITY 2821 N. Catherwood Ave. 

Indianapolis, IN 46219 
- PIPE SALES (311)224-2300 Irv (317)224-2301 Fax 

E-Mail: sales@utilpipe.com 
"Providing Tha Flaw. Aba11a 61 Bt!llaw" Website: www.utilitypipesales.com 

PICK TICKET 

Number 00061636-030-001 

Page 1 
-

Date 08/11/2017 

Ship 
To 

TEMP 

TEMP 
FRANKLIN TRAIL 

Bill Morphey Construction, Inc. 

PO# I Ref.# Order Date Req. Date S/sp. 

To 
MORPHY 

Terms 

1499 N. Sherman Drive ~ ..... (-2::;> 
Indianapolis IN 46201 ~ (/, 7 

~Jr 
WH Freight Ship Via , _______ , __ _ 

---- ----J------ -- - --- -- --
3043 08/11/2017 ASAP TM Net 30 Days 030 Prepaid Customer P/U 

Item Description Ordered Shipped Backorder UM Weight UM Loe 

6 

Cutoff Datfl 08/1112017 Printed 08/11/J17 12:38 RyanB Total Weight.~----------+ 

11111111111111111111 111111111111111111111111111111 II Ill 11111111111111111 Ill II Ill II Ill I llll II Ill II Ill II Ill I llll 
PT 00061636-030-001 

1"1 ,.,+nmar ~nn\I I A.cat nAnA 



Contract No:R -36954 

INDIANA Department of Transportation 

Change Order No.: 014 

Page: 1 

Construction Change Order and Time Extension Summary 

Contract Information 

District:SEYMOUR DISTRICT 

Change Order Information 

Date Generated: 10/30/2018 

Contract No.: R -36954 

AE:Wren, Rachel 

Letting Date:11/16/2016 

PE/S:Stahley, Brad 

Change Order No.: 014 EWA: Y or Force Acct: N 

Date Approved: 0010010000 

Status: Draft 

Reason Code: CHANGED COND, Constructability Related 

Description: Signal Conduit Relocation 

Original Contract Amount 

Current Change Order Amount 

Total Previous Approved Changes 

Total Change Ta-Date 

Modified Contract Amount 

Time Extension Information 

Date Initiated 0010010000 

Original Contract Time 

Time Element Description: 

Current Time Extension 

Previous Time Approved 

Revised Contract Time 

$ 2, 138, 141.65 

$ 623.56 

$ 35,360.88 

$ 35,984.44 

$ 2,174,126.09 

Date Completed 0010010000 

Percent: 0.029 % 

Percent: 1.654 % 

Percent: 1.683 % 

SS Completion Date 0010010000 or SS Calendar/Work Days 0 

SP Date 0010010000 or SP Days 

(SS = Standard Specification, SP = Special Provision) 

SS Days 0 SP Days 0 SP Days Value $ 0.00 

SS Days by AE: ___ DCE: ___ SCE: ___ DDCM: __ _ 

SS Days ____ _ SP Days Value$ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

SS Completion Date 0010010000 or SS Calendar/Work Days 0 

SS Date 0010010000 or SP Days 0 



Contract No:R -36954 
INDIANA Department of Transportation 

Change Order No.: 014 
Page:2 

Construction Change Order and Time Extension Summary 

Review and Approval Information 

Required Approval Authority 
($ per Change Order) 

(Days per Contract) 

Verbal Approval Required? 

Total Change To-Date>5%? 

Scope/Design Recommendation 
Required? 

AE: DCE: SCE: * DDCM: * 
(- LE $ 250K-) (- LE $ 750K - ) ( -- LE$ 2 M - ) ( -- GT$ 2 M -- ) 

( 50 SS days) ( 100 SS days) ( 200 SS Days) (GT 200 SS days) 

Y I N If Y, by ______ Date Issued ____ _ 

Y I N If Y , Copy to Program Budget Manager ______ _ 

Y I N If Y, Referred to Project Manager(PM) --------

Date to PM Date Returned -----

Approval Authority Concurs with PM? YI N If Y, Concurrence by Date ____ _ 

LPA Signatures Required? 

FHWA Signatures Required? 

If N,Resolution: Approved Disapproved ____ _ 

Resolved by Date ___ _ 

Y I N If Y, Date to LPA ------Date Returned ___ _ 

YIN If Y, Date to FHWA. _____ Date Returned ___ _ 

* Field Engineer Recommendation (Required for SCE or DDCM Approval) 

Field Engineer __________ _ Date _____ _ 

Comments:-------------------------



Contract No:R -36954 

Change Order No:014 

IN DIANA 

Department of Transportation 

Contract: 

Project: 

Change Order Nbr: 

R-36954 

1383225 - State: 138322500LC5 

014 

Change Order Description: Signal Conduit Relocation 

Reason Code: CHANGED COND, Constructability Related 

CLN PCN PLN Item Code 

0119 1383225 0119 805-04973 

Item Description: CONDUIT 

Unit 

LFT 

Supplemental Description 1: Remove and Relocate 

Supplemental Description2: 

Unit Price 

22.270 

CO Qty 

28.000 

Comment 

c 

Date: 10/30/2018 

Page: 3 

Amount Change 

Amount:$ 623.56 

Total Value for Change Order 014 = $ 623.56 

Whereas, the Standard Specifications for this contract provides for such work to be performed, the following change is recommended. 

General or Standard Change Order Explanation 

This change order is necessary to pay for the relocation of existing 2 inch signal conduit was in conflict with the proposed storm sewer on the 
north east corner of US31 and Commerce Drive. Revisions to the storm sewer were considered in this location but the shallow nature of the 
system did not allow elevation revisions and the storm sewer could not be realigned to avoid the conflict. This work includes hand digging around 
the existing signal foundation and other utilities to complete the work. The contractor also had to remove and disconnect the signal cables that 
were in the conduit and then reinstall and reconnect the cable when the relocation was completed. The pricing for this work is slightly above the 
averages for 2 inch conduit but due to the nature of the work a higher price should be expected. A contract time adjustment is not required for this 
change. This is a participating change order. 

Change Order Explanation for Specific Line Item 

It is the intent of the parties that this change order is full and complete compensation for the work describe above. 

Notification and consent to this change order is hereby acknowledged. / _ () 

Contractor: &IZ.Ptf'l. '1 ~r1J1Y.lUGflON k.,. Signed By:__,4,_.,,,.....;....;;;~=--'--· -~_,__C<V< ________ _ 
Date: (/~ ( 2-r ?J 
••II•• •1111!•" ill II-•• 11 "ill'••• OI • ••• • ••-• ·-•• • • -- • 11Jll lfl·•.-1111111111-.-ia-• lfl1'l'ili it A 111111 lllillllflo •• .-.. • 1111 lllllJl.1111 • llfl ••fl•"•• Hll 11•111111•.a1111 • Hallll A lft Ii• IJ ••-"I 1111 .,..A A HI'• e -H ••A A• 

NOTE: Other required State and FHWA signatures will be obtained electronically through the SiteManager system. 



Brad Stahley 
cn=Brad Stahley, o=CrossRoad Engineers P.C., 
ou, email=bstahley@crossroadengineers.com, 
c=US 
2018.11.13 10:04:15 -05'00'
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July 31, 2018 

Brad Stahley 

Project Supervisor 

Crossroad Engineers, PC 

3417 Sherman Drive 

Beech Grove, IN 46107 

RE: R-36954 Franklin Trail 

Conduit Lowering US 31 NE Corner 

Dear Mr. Stahley, 

MO H y 
CONS rkUC l ION 

We had to lower conduit In NE corner of US 31 In order to get storm installed. Attached find price and backup 

for the above referenced extra work. 

Conduit Conflict 1 LS 623.66 

We are requesting a change order for this extra work. Let us know if you have any questions or need any 

additional Information. 

Sincerely, 

Morphey Construction Inc. 

steve MLLbo tA.YV'-e 

Steve Milbourne 

Project Manager 

p. 1-317-356-9250 

m. 1-317-716-6719 

1499 N Sherman Drive 
Indianapolis, IN 46201-1515 ph : 317.356.9250 fx: 317.35.9253 

Equal Opportunity Employer 
www.morpheyconstruction.com 



MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. · COST SUMMARY 
CQNTIIACT: 11·36954 
Otsau?T10N: GQmmeru Or. Trill 

Sf OT OT 
-~ 

3 

~ - -------------

UNIT COST IASOR 
MAR!tiiPONLABOR 

UNEMPl.OYMENT 
~OJ""iffiYTiiX 
MAR~.UP-ON WC, UEC. SS"TAX 

,!?.TALLASOR Y®!MAR'"'"~"'U"-P----------

MAruiiiu. TYPE QUANTITY UNIT 

ITTMNO~ 

53.60 

rn.60 

AMOUNT 
S0.00 
so.co 

_ ---'so~.oo""-l 
AMOUNT 50.00 

S0.00 SO.DO 
2"CD<1dunPVc _____________ ____ 2B:::..'=1S~--------'ss=.:.::.oo:;;_ ___ ~s~1:.;;:;40 .. .::.::.ao~-.1-------------------------:_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-:_-_-_-:_-_-_-:_-_-_-:_-_-:_-_-:_~so::::::.OO:::..i 

---------------------·--~--lSO=~----"so.oo~"-l--1----- so.oo S0.00 
so.co SO.DO 
SO.~ __ UNITSUPl'LYCOST S0.00 ----'so:oo SU?Pl:;;:oT~M.AA=-'~K~U~P------.:::.:C:.:..:::::.:..:..:::..:.:::::::.:__ ______ __,,::::;l2;;.....,%~--------~so . .oo=-1 

1--------------------------------------so"".oo TOTAlSUPPUESWTTH MARKUP S0.00 
TOTAL MATERIAi. COST 5l 40.00 

UNIT MAT.COST $140.00 SUBCONTRACT QUANTITY UNIT PRIO: AMOUNT 
MA otKIAlMARXUP ll ,_. -- !;1iGift"""rr-t_.:..;====--------------==:.:.:.:.;..;.. __ __:='-----'..:.;;.;= S0.00 
~T_CIT_Al_M_A_~ _ _ IAl._ WTTH __ M~AR~K~U~P __________________________ ~s~~1S6::::::.SO==-~. --- -------~so~.~oo=-1 

HAU UNG TOT Al SUBCONTRACT COST SO.GO 
CYS LOADS HOUIU RATE AMOUNT UNIT SUBCONTRACT COST 0 

DAYS RATE 
107 so.oo 

TOTAL COSTS WJTH MARICUP5 $619.70 
BOND o.ss % 

TOTAL HAUL COST so.co INSUAANCE S0.19 
UNITHAUl~ 0 SONO ANO INSURANCE MARKUP 

HAUL MARKUP so.oo 
TOTAL HAUL WITH MARKUP ""n FINAL COST 

UNIT COST 



Emoloyee Name 
fvA,.,I J\~'11 ~ 
J ~ Cl-IUl' ~ 

'- -;r- :10""' A A .. ~s ><-

€.&111.J ( ",.JO\JEL. ~ 

{L1L ~ ll ,, "" .,... ;><. 
5'1.l~A. f'A~ ~ 

,.--""-' ..J LlF~~ '/ 1'.. 
\AllC..J V1..-.1..A. -~t -~"""""' .L 

Item No. Description 

. 
91 PJL l. ,, 

Notes: 

MorJ 1:i£.t tJa_/u-v~..iA.r 
DAILY TIME AND PRO:OUCTION REPORT 

MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 

Start Time .famh Time: Drive 
7A IDA I 

7A IDA I 

PAY ITEMS 
- Unit 

Lwich 
(j, 
• 

I 

" r 

Location 

_'?_/ ... eo,.,.,.,. u u 
1.-.'-'rllJ. ~4v 1"1 N£ 

:JR u:.r 

Page~ofJ_ 

F""anl<>.- Overtime 
3 J< 

I 

3 ¢ 

~JL MLlfY 




